

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0961, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Bureau of Technology

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Oracle America, Inc., Redwood Shores, California

Good(s) or Service(s): JD Edwards (Payroll) Professional Services

Fiscal Impact: \$84,674.22

Accounts: 490-441

Contract Number(s): 12-90-317

Summary: The Bureau of Technology (BOT) respectfully requests approval of payment to Oracle America, Inc. in the amount of \$84,674.22 for JD Edwards (Payroll) professional services under purchase order number 183581-000-OP. Due to scheduling conflicts, Oracle completed its services after expiration of the agreement, and BOT is now seeking an approval of payment.